
Tue 14-Sep-2021 15:30:37 PDT

Sonoma Gullies vs Sri Lanka Lions
on

Sunday 12 September 2021
at

Kimberly Park, American Canyon

Sonoma Gullies won by 32 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Sonoma Gullies
Score 154 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players Parshant Sangar
Lovepreet Singh
Jay Patel
Darshit Vora
Sushil Kumar
Sunny Patel
Manoj
Ishan
Kulminder
Param Cheema
Suryansh Kumar
Jay Patel J2
Anu Shah (wk)
hilal
Hilal Jan

Team Sri Lanka Lions
Score 122 for 10
Overs 18.3

Players Kavindu
Samindra (wk)
Chamin
Prasanna Wijesinghe (c)
Indika Fonseka
Prasanna Jayalath
Sanjeewa
Binara
Pasindu
Jasman Alwis
Esala
Pas 3
Sanjeewa 1
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Sonoma Gullies INNINGS
Venue: Kimberly Park, American Canyon Toss won by: Sonoma Gullies Sun 12-Sep-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Parshant Sangar
. . . . 1 . . . 2 . . . 2 . . . 1 1 . 2W

b Prasanna Jayalath 9 21 19 15 3 3 29% 42.9

2 Lovepreet Singh
. 414. . 1 . 1 1411611661 . 1 . . 6211W

st Samindra  b Kavindu 50 28 46 8 12 1 3 4 71% 178.6

3 Jay Patel
214. 2 . 411 . 412 . W

st Samindra  b Kavindu 22 15 15 5 4 3 3 67%146.7

4 Darshit Vora
12W

c Jasman Alwis  b Binara 3 3 3 1 1 1 67%100.0

5 Sushil Kumar
1 . . . . W

c Samindra  b Kavindu 1 6 9 5 1 17% 16.7

6 Sunny Patel
2. 2 . 41 . 2W

c Kavindu  b Binara 11 9 8 4 1 3 1 56%122.2

7 Manoj
. 1 131214141166

not out 32 14 18 1 7 1 1 2 2 93% 228.
6

8 Ishan
1 . 41

not out 6 4 4 1 2 1 75%150.0

9 Kulminder

10 Param Cheema

11 Suryansh Kumar

12 Jay Patel J2

13 Anu Shah (wk)

14 hilal

15 Hilal Jan

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 20  (18wd  0nb  0lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 154 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

34

Parshant 
Sangar

6.3

34

2

67

Jay Patel

10.2

33

3

84

Darshit Vora

11.2

17

4

101

Sushil Kumar

14.2

17

5

101

Lovepreet Singh

14.3

0

6

125

Sunny Patel

17.4

24

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 5 9 7
4 22 5.50Prasanna 

Wijesinghe 
(c) R

W
WD
NB

2

2

7

2

8 18
4 39 4 9.75Indika 

Fonseka
R

W
WD
NB

1

2

5
1
2 2 10 1 4 5.00Prasanna 

Jayalath
R

W
WD
NB

10

2

8
2 20 2 10.00Jasman Alwis

R
W

WD
NB

10 13
1

1 2
2 4 26 3 6.50Kavindu (RM)

R
W

WD
NB

4
1
2

9

2

5

2

9
1
2 4 35 2 8 8.75Binara
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Sri Lanka Lions INNINGS
Venue: Kimberly Park, American Canyon Toss won by: Sonoma Gullies Sun 12-Sep-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Kavindu
4W

c Kulminder  b Jay Patel 4 2 1 1 1 50% 200.
0

2 Samindra (wk)
. 1 . W

c Lovepreet Singh  b Manoj 1 4 1 3 1 25% 25.0

3 Chamin
4221 . 14111W

c Sushil Kumar  b Darshit 
Vora

17 11 18 2 5 2 2 82%154.5

4 Prasanna 
Wijesinghe (c)

1 . 21 . . . . 1 1 1611 . 1 . 1 11 . 24241 . W
c Jay Patel  b Hilal Jan 32 28 39 10 12 3 2 1 64% 114.3

5 Indika Fonseka
2W . W

c & b Ishan 2 4 48 3 1 25% 50.0

6 Prasanna Jayalath
11 . 1 11W

b Hilal Jan 5 7 10 2 5 71% 71.4

7 Sanjeewa
. 1 . 1 141 . 1 . . 1 . 42 . 1111W

run out (Hilal Jan) 20 20 28 7 10 1 2 65%100.0

8 Binara
44W

c Kulminder  b Sunny Patel 8 3 7 1 2 67% 266.
7

9 Pasindu
. 1 . 1 111W

lbw  b Jay Patel J2 5 8 18 3 5 62% 62.5

10 Jasman Alwis
11 . 441

not out 11 6 12 1 3 2 83%183.3

11 Esala
W

run out (Kulminder) 0 1 0 1 0.0

12 Pas 3

13 Sanjeewa 1

18.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 17  (15wd  2nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 122 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

4

Kavindu

0.2

4

2

20

Samindra

1.5

16

3

40

Chamin

5.1

20

4

58

Prasanna 
Jayalath

8.3

16

5

83

Prasanna 
Wijesinghe

12.3

25

6

98

Binara

14.2

15

7

108

Sanjeewa

16.2

2

8

108

Esala

16.3

0

9

110

Indika Fonseka

16.5

2

10

122

Pasindu

18.3

11

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

12
1
6

4

2

5
3 29 1 8 9.67Jay Patel 

(RM)
R

W
WD
NB

2
1

7

2 2 11 1 2 5.50Manoj (RM)

R
W

WD
NB

2 9 2
1
2 3 15 1 2 5.00Ishan

R
W

WD
NB

4
1
3

4
2 11 1 3 5.50Darshit Vora

R
W

WD
NB

2
1

8 9
1 3 19 2 6.33Hilal Jan

R
W

WD
NB

4 11
2 15 7.50Parshant 

Sangar
R

W
WD
NB

3
1 1 3 1 3.00Sunny Patel 

(RM)
R

W
WD
NB

5

2

2
1 1.3 9 1 2 6.75Jay Patel J2

R
W

WD
NB

10
1 10 10.00Lovepreet 

Singh (RM)
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Sonoma Gullies INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Prasanna . . . . 1 

2 5 0 Indika Fonseka 2wd . . . 2 . 

3 10 0 Prasanna . 4 1 . . 

4 19 0 Indika Fonseka 4 . . 2wd 1 2 

5 22 0 Prasanna Jayalath 2wd . 1 . . . 

6 30 0 Indika Fonseka 1 1 4 1 1 

7 37 1 Prasanna Jayalath . 2wd 2 W 2 1 

8 49 1 Jasman Alwis 4 2wd . 2 . 4 

9 59 1 Kavindu 1 1 6 1 1 

10 67 1 Jasman Alwis . 4 1 1 2 

11 80 2 Kavindu . W 1 6 6 

12 86 3 Binara 2wd 2 W 1 1 . 

13 87 3 Kavindu . 1 . . . 

14 100 3 Binara . 2wd 2by 6 2 1 

15 102 5 Kavindu 1 W W . 1 

16 109 5 Binara 1 2wd 2 . 2 . 

17 118 5 Prasanna 3 4 1 1 . 

18 129 6 Binara 2wd 2 1 2 W 4 

19 136 6 Prasanna 1 1 4 1 . 

20 154 6 Indika Fonseka 1 4 1 6 6 

Sri Lanka Lions INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 18 1 Jay Patel 4 W 6wd 4 2 2 

2 20 2 Manoj . 1 1 . W 

3 26 2 Jay Patel 1 . 1 . 2wd 2 

4 35 2 Manoj 4 1 1 1 2wd . 

5 37 2 Ishan 1 . . . 1 

6 44 4 Darshit Vora 3wd W 2 W 1 1 

7 53 4 Ishan 1 1 6 1 . 

8 57 4 Darshit Vora 1 1 . 1 1 

9 59 5 Hilal Jan . 1 W . 1 

10 63 5 Parshant Sangar . 1 1 1 1 

11 71 5 Hilal Jan 1 4 1 . 2 

12 82 5 Parshant Sangar 4 2 4 1 . 

13 91 6 Hilal Jan 1 . W 4 4 

14 96 6 Jay Patel . . 1 . 4 

15 99 7 Sunny Patel 2 W . 1 . 

16 106 7 Jay Patel J2 1 1 2nb 1 1 1 

17 110 10 Ishan 1 1W W . 2wd W 

18 120 10 Lovepreet Singh 1 1 . 4 4 

19 122 11 Jay Patel J2 1 1 W  
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Manhattan
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Lovepreet Singh Sonoma Gullies 50 28 46 3 4 178.6 71.4% 1

2 Manoj Sonoma Gullies 32 14 18 2 2 228.6 92.9% 1

3 Prasanna Wijesinghe Sri Lanka Lions 32 28 39 2 1 114.3 60.7%

4 Jay Patel Sonoma Gullies 22 15 15 3 146.7 66.7%

5 Sanjeewa Sri Lanka Lions 20 20 28 2 100.0 65.0%

6 Chamin Sri Lanka Lions 17 11 18 2 154.5 72.7%

7 Jasman Alwis Sri Lanka Lions 11 6 12 2 183.3 83.3% 1

8 Sunny Patel Sonoma Gullies 11 9 8 1 122.2 55.6%

9 Parshant Sangar Sonoma Gullies 9 21 19 42.9 28.6%

10 Binara Sri Lanka Lions 8 3 7 2 266.7 66.7%

11 Ishan Sonoma Gullies 6 4 4 1 150.0 75.0% 1

12 Prasanna Jayalath Sri Lanka Lions 5 7 10 71.4 71.4%

13 Pasindu Sri Lanka Lions 5 8 18 62.5 75.0%

14 Kavindu Sri Lanka Lions 4 2 1 1 200.0 50.0%

15 Darshit Vora Sonoma Gullies 3 3 3 100.0 66.7%

16 Indika Fonseka Sri Lanka Lions 2 4 48 50.0 25.0%

17 Samindra Sri Lanka Lions 1 4 1 25.0 25.0%

18 Sushil Kumar Sonoma Gullies 1 6 9 16.7 16.7%

19 Esala Sri Lanka Lions 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Kavindu Sri Lanka Lions 3 26 4.0 20 1 6.50 8.67 6.67

2 Hilal Jan Sonoma Gullies 2 19 3.0 15 6.33 9.50 7.50

3 Binara Sri Lanka Lions 2 35 4.0 20 8 8.75 17.50 10.00

4 Sunny Patel Sonoma Gullies 1 3 1.0 5 3.00 3.00 5.00

5 Prasanna Jayalath Sri Lanka Lions 1 10 2.0 10 4 5.00 10.00 10.00

6 Jay Patel J2 Sonoma Gullies 1 9 1.3 8 2 6.00 9.00 8.00

7 Darshit Vora Sonoma Gullies 1 11 2.0 10 3 5.50 11.00 10.00

8 Manoj Sonoma Gullies 1 11 2.0 10 2 5.50 11.00 10.00

9 Ishan Sonoma Gullies 1 15 3.0 15 2 1 5.00 15.00 15.00

10 Jay Patel Sonoma Gullies 1 29 3.0 15 8 1 9.67 29.00 15.00

11 Lovepreet Singh Sonoma Gullies 10 1.0 5 1 10.00

12 Parshant Sangar Sonoma Gullies 15 2.0 10 7.50

13 Jasman Alwis Sri Lanka Lions 20 2.0 10 2 1 10.00

14 Prasanna Wijesinghe Sri Lanka Lions 22 4.0 20 5.50

15 Indika Fonseka Sri Lanka Lions 39 4.0 20 4 9.75


